”
”

(Prepzare in triplicate)
Pregared in regard to:

Senate Bill No. 52 -

FISCAL NOTE

b

S-B. oL

Increased Travel Exrenses
r A n EEE ] s B ) 3 < P
{.ist bill or resolution and number, ir available, or sudbject)

Amendment to:
(Iist bill or resolution arnd nuwncer }
REQUESTED BY: N. Dek. Highway Department DATE OF RECEZIPT Junuary & 19069
In thg following space note the fiscal effz2ct in dollars of the
legisliativs proposal. If additional space Iis “eeiedAatca:h a
supplementary sheet. Please type.
Based on increasing $12.00 a day men to $15;00 a day and also inc ;;§ing $8.00 a

day men to $10.00 a day.

Highway Departmenﬂ

Truck Regulatory

$ 211,783

Safety Responsibility

Travel Division

Total Cost

12,500

300

1,375

32

255,938

The above amounts would have to be added to the fees and services appropriations

in the four budgets.

Date of preparation:

_January 8, 1969

Signed

Typed name

Jd, B, Strom

i ghway Deparimen






